	 Double FLange Double Eccentric Butterfly Valves - UNIWAT® VF791
Copyright COMEVAL VALVE SYSTEMS © - Data subject to revision - Regularly updated data on www.comeval.es -229000724 - Ed.25/10	 1
Uniwat®
Double offset Butterfly Valves
Series VF791
	 Double FLange Double Eccentric Butterfly Valves - UNIWAT® VF791
Copyright COMEVAL VALVE SYSTEMS © - Data subject to revision - Regularly updated data on www.comeval.es -229000724 - Ed.25/10	 2

	 Double FLange Double Eccentric Butterfly Valves - UNIWAT® VF791
Copyright COMEVAL VALVE SYSTEMS © - Data subject to revision - Regularly updated data on www.comeval.es -229000724 - Ed.25/10	 3
Codification
Butterfly valve
V F
V F 7 9 1 P G G N 0 0 0 5 0
BUTTERFLY TYPE
791 Double flange double eccentric
: UNIWAT butterfly valve identification
OPERATION
R With worm gear
B Bare shaft
DISC
G Ductile iron JS1030 (EN JS1030)
SEAT
E EPDM
N NBR
BODY
G Ductile iron JS1030 (EN JS1030)
VALVE SIZE
050 DN50
300 DN300
910 DN1000
912 DN1200
OPTIONS
00 PN16 FTF EN 558 S14
25 PN25 FTF EN 558 S14
40 PN40 FTF EN 558 S14
.. Other options
	 Double FLange Double Eccentric Butterfly Valves - UNIWAT® VF791
Copyright COMEVAL VALVE SYSTEMS © - Data subject to revision - Regularly updated data on www.comeval.es -229000724 - Ed.25/10	 4
These series are quarter turn rotary valves, unidirectional, with rubber sealing, for stopping or regulating the flow of the service fluid when
necessary.  A metal disc with rubber sealing is positioned in the centre of the valve.  The valve closes by turning the handwheel clockwise.
The two offsets apply to the location of the shaft with respect to the center line of the bore and the center line of the disc/seat sealing surfa-
ces. The first offset moves back the disc rotation axis from the disc sealing surfaces. This allows having a continuous sealing surface on the
disc. The second offset moves away the disc rotation axis from the center-line of the valve body which provides interference free opening
and closing of the valve.
Through their accurate design, with its double eccentric feature, and production, they offer a reliable and durable performance through the
life span, with relative low torque and full seat tightness, even with certain presence of sediments, being widely used mainly in water works
service.
Valve design: EN 593, EN 12516
Nominal Pressure: PN10/16/25
Face to face length:	EN 558 S14 (DIN 3202 F4)
Valve end connections: Flanged to EN 1092-2 type 21/B, PN10/16/25
Top flange: ISO 5211
Marking: EN 19. See arrow on body for flow direction
Pressure Tests: EN 12266-1
Seat leakage rate: Rate A (full seat tightness)
Epoxy coating protection blue color similar to RAL5005. Min. average thickness 250 microns
Product compliant with Directive 2014/68/EU on Pressure Equipment (PED) and Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
Options
Drinking water approval, higher service pressure ratings and temperatures, other connections, other designs and approvals, limit switches,
different actuation. Please consult us
Main Duties / Limits of use
Fresh water & neutral liquids of group 2*, acc. to Directive 2014/68/EU, Annex II table 9 up to category I
Neutral gases of group 2* acc. to Directive 2014/68/EU, Annex II table 7 up to category I
Table 7:	 PS 25 bar DN125 (for PN16 dessign pressure PS16 bar / for PN10 dessign pressure PS10 bar)
	 PS 16 bar DN150-200 (for PN10 dessign pressure PS10 bar)
	 PS 13 bar DN250
	 PS 10 bar DN300-350
	 PS 6 bar DN400-500
	 PS 2,5 bar DN600-1200
Table 9:	 PS 25 bar* DN100-1200 (Art.4-Parr.3 DN100-200)
	 *for PN16 dessign pressure PS16 bar / for PN10 dessign pressure PS10 bar
TS: -10/80ºC